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36/1/4/1/201700207
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2011

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 24-2017)

2011.	Mr J R B Lorimer (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) On what date did the Acting National Commissioner, Mr Lesetja Mothiba, sign the non-statutory force (NSF) document approving the promotion and appointment of NSF members, (b) what informed this decision, (c) how many promotions and appointments will be made, (d) what is the (i) current and (ii) new ranks of promotions and appointments, (e) where will each member be posted and (f) what will the total cost be in each case?
NW2226E

REPLY:

(a) to (f)
The South African Police Service (SAPS), Non-Statutory Force (NSF) re-ranking project, is headed by the Minister of Police and is currently a work in progress. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Recommendations, upon the finalisation thereof, will be made to the Minister of Police and the necessary announcements will be made.
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